
 

  

 
 
 
 
 
44. Oberländer 
Luftgewehr-Meisterschaft 2020 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Luftgewehranlage der Luftgewehrschützen Uetendorf 
 
- Dienstag, 7. Januar 2020 
- Freitag 10. Januar 2020 
 
 
 

Ranglisten 
- Einzelwettkämpfe 

Elite/Jun/Sen/Auflage/Blindenschützen 
- Gruppenwettkampf 
 
 
 
 
Kontaktadressen für Rückfragen: 
Andreas Klopfenstein  
079 277 58 80 
andreas.klopfenstein@bluewin.ch  
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Elite                     
Rang Name Vorname Verein Jg Kat. 1 2 3 4 Total 
1 Koller Marco Region Thunersee 1981 E 97 99 99 100 395 
2 Hofstetter Vanessa Region Thunersee 1995 E 97 97 97 99 390 
3 Bruni Melanie Thun-Stadt 1993 E 98 96 99 95 388 
4 Spahr  Olivia Stalden-Schwanden 1999 E 94 97 96 99 386 
5 Jakob Marisa Region Thunersee 1995 E 96 96 97 97 386 
6 Inniger Andy SPS Frutigland 1970 E 96 95 96 98 385 
7 Maurer Bruno Meiringen 1988 E 95 97 97 94 383 
8 Annen Michael LG Obersimmental 1985 E 96 94 96 96 382 
9 Stoller Markus SPS Frutigland 1984 E 95 96 97 93 381 
10 Liebi Martin LG Obersimmental 1962 E 95 96 94 95 380 
11 Zahnd Monika SPS Frutigland 1973 E 94 94 93 98 379 
12 Mösching  Thomas Region Thunersee 1973 E 95 91 99 94 379 
13 Burri Michael LG Obersimmental 1975 E 96 93 93 96 378 
14 Känzig Sonja Uetendorf 1989 E 91 95 93 98 377 
15 Rüegsegger Roland Stalden-Schwanden 1967 E 96 91 93 97 377 
16 Klopfenstein Andreas SPS Frutigland 1967 E 96 93 94 94 377 
17 Dänzer Reto LG Obersimmental 1972 E 92 95 93 96 376 
18 Bieri Michael LG Obersimmental 1977 E 93 95 97 89 374 
19 Roth Christian Meiringen 1977 E 88 91 96 96 371 
20 Roth Andreas Reichenbach 1973 E 91 93 92 94 370 
21 Bach Hans Thun-Stadt 1961 E 90 94 89 95 368 
22 Wyss Peter Bönigen 1964 E 91 97 87 92 367 
23 Willener Hans-Ruedi Stalden-Schwanden 1966 E 94 83 93 92 362 
24 Michael Scheiben Sportsch. Oberwil 1991 E 90 91 89 92 362 
25 Eichenberger Peter Bönigen 1961 E 91 86 90 94 361 
26 Schneider Thomas Bönigen 1967 E 92 88 89 90 359 
27 Schneider Martin SPS Frutigland 1971 E 87 91 90 85 353 
28 Anneler Nico Uetendorf 1999 E 84 92 86 89 351 
29 Schlatter Andreas Bönigen 1967 E 91 83 87 89 350 
30 Liechti Hans-Matth. Meiringen 1970 E 93 86 85 85 349 
31 Kneubühl Ramon Thun-Stadt 1998 E 88 90 85 85 348 
32 Jenzer Sandra Uetendorf 1982 E 82 91 89 83 345 
33 Stoffel Heino Thun-Stadt 1972 E 85 86 79 91 341 
34 Gerber Stefan Region Thunersee 1980 E 77 72 84 83 316 
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Junioren                   
Rang Name Vorname Verein Jg Kat. 1 2 3 4 Total 
1 Kämpf Salome Stalden-Schwanden 2003 J 99 93 97 98 387 
2 Gattlen Rahel Thun-Stadt 2002 J 97 92 92 98 379 
3 Meyer Philipp Thun-Stadt 2003 J 93 92 97 93 375 
4 Hofer Florian Thun-Stadt 2002 J 96 90 87 93 366 
5 Kämpf Andrina Stalden-Schwanden 2005 J 91 90 90 93 364 
6 Hofer Miriam Thun-Stadt 2001 J 93 92 87 91 363 
7 Ramseier Alec Thun-Stadt 2003 J 94 90 92 86 362 
8 Fankhauser Tanya Thun-Stadt 2003 J 94 91 86 85 356 
9 Schläppi Samuel Thun-Stadt 2003 J 92 86 90 82 350 
10 Flühmann Raphael Thun-Stadt 2003 J 87 86 88 87 348 
11 Koch Elija Thun-Stadt 2004 J 89 87 86 86 348 
12 Grossglauser Ivan Stalden-Schwanden 2006 J 87 87 81 83 338 
13 Marx Lea Thun-Stadt 2006 J 72 81 85 86 324 
14 Kämpf Ayko Stalden-Schwanden 2005 J 82 79 73 82 316 

 

 

 

Veteranen                   
Rang Name Vorname Verein Jg Kat. 1 2 3 4 Total 
1 Hadorn Fritz Uetendorf 1951 V 88 93 97 93 371 
2 Sarbach Erich Region Thunersee 1952 V 90 88 92 93 363 
3 Mosimann  Hansueli Reichenbach 1955 V 90 86 88 87 351 
4 Trachsel Armin Sportsch. Oberwil 1948 V 85 91 91 83 350 
5 Bruni Ruedi Thun-Stadt 1960 V 83 85 87 94 349 
6 Zumbrunnen Reinhard Gstaad - Saanen 1951 V 85 81 86 89 341 
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Auflage                 
Rang Name Vorname Verein Jg Kat. 1 2 3 Total 
1 Würsten Ueli Gstaad - Saanen 1949 A 99 99 100 298 
2 Zahler Martin LG Obersimmental 1956 A 99 99 100 298 
3 Wenger Werner Uetendorf 1957 A 98 99 99 296 
4 Lörtscher Fritz Region Thunersee 1954 A 98 97 99 294 
5 Heimberg Fritz Gstaad - Saanen 1953 A 98 95 100 293 
6 Hadorn Theres Uetendorf 1952 A 97 98 98 293 
7 Sieber Edi Gstaad - Saanen 1949 A 95 98 98 291 
8 Zumbrunnen Werner Gstaad-Saanen 1948 A 98 95 98 291 
9 Widmer Martin Uetendorf 1948 A 95 97 98 290 
10 Masshardt  Klaus Uetendorf 1941 A 96 96 98 290 
11 Molitor Rico Bönigen 1950 A 98 97 95 290 
12 Jenzer Hansrudolf Uetendorf 1947 A 98 96 95 289 
13 Reber Werner KKS Diemtigtal 1948 A 95 97 95 287 
14 Stalder Hans Uetendorf 1951 A 95 95 96 286 
15 Rosa  Trachsel Sportsch. Oberwil 1950 A 96 95 94 285 
16 Bieri Walter Uetendorf 1953 A 95 92 97 284 
17 Heim Fritz Region Thunersee 1948 A 96 89 97 282 
18 von Allmen Gottfried Bönigen 1945 A 95 92 95 282 
19 Koller Peter Bönigen 1952 A 93 95 94 282 
20 Häsler Kurt Bönigen 1944 A 90 95 93 278 

 

 

Blindenschützen                   
Rang Name Vorname Verein Jg Kat. 1 2 3 4 Total 
1 Emini Agim Region Thunersee 1967 B 95 97 94 96 382 
2 Heimberg Bruno Region Thunersee 1956 B 94 94 85 96 369 
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OKSV Oberl. Luftgewehrmeisterschaften 2020 
Gruppen     
Region Thunersee I   
Mösching Thomas 1973 379 
Hofstetter Vanessa 1995 390 
Koller Marco 1981 395 
Jakob Marisa 1995 386 

  1550 
Frutigland I   
Klopfenstein Andreas 1967 377 
Stoller Markus 1984 381 
Inniger Andy 1970 385 
Zahnd Monika 1973 379 

  1522 
LG Obersimmental I   
Burri Michael 1975 378 
Annen Michael 1985 382 
Dänzer Reto 1972 376 
Liebi Martin 1962 380 

  1516 
Stalden Schwanden   
Spahr Olivia 1999 386 
Kämpf Salome 2003 387 
Rüegsegger Roland 1967 377 
Willener Hansruedi 1966 362 

  1512 
Thun-Stadt I   
Bruni Melanie 1993 388 
Bach Hans 1961 368 
Bruni Ruedi 1960 349 
Gattlen Rahel 2002 379 

  1484 
Thun-Stadt II   
Ramseier Alec 2003 362 
Hofer Miriam 2001 363 
Hofer Florian 2002 366 
Meyer Philipp 2003 375 

  1466 
Bönigen I   
Wyss Peter 1964 367 
Schneider Thomas 1967 359 
Eichenberger Peter 1961 361 
Schlatter Andreas 1967 350 

  1437 
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Thun-Stadt III   
Kneubühl Ramon 1998 348 
Fankhauser Tanya 2003 356 
Koch Elija 2004 348 
Stoffel Heino 1972 341 

  1393 
 


